## **TOWN OF DUNCAN**

## **SPECIAL CALL COUNCIL MEETING**

Monday February 3, 2020 5:00 P.M. AGENDA

CALL TO ORDERMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
INVOCATION Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
Appoint Mr. Joe Wrinkle to the Zoning Board of AppealsMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
FIRST READING OF ORDINANCE NO. 20200203-01, an Ordinance authorizing the Amendment and Restatement of Infrastructure Reimbursement Agreement by and between The Town of Duncan, South Carolina and Inland 85 Logistics Center, LLC, and to approve the Joinder of Inland 85 Building A, LLC and Lex Greer L.P. as Parties Thereto; and Other Matters Related Thereto (by title only)
SECOND READING OF ORDINANCE NO. RZ-2020-01, an Ordinance to provide for the rezoning of property where the current owners are requesting a change from the current zoning of General Business District on one parcel and RS-2 Residential District on another parcel to a change on both parcels to R-TF Residential District. The properties are owned by Gergley Properties. The properties are located at 104,106 and 108 S. Moore Street in Duncan, SC. The Spartanburg County Parcel Number of the properties is: 5-20-01-168.00, 5-20-01-167.00 and 5-20-01-166.00
RESOLUTION # R-20200203-01, a Resolution to allow the Town Administrator to enter into an Agreement with Greenville County for Computer Upgrades at a cost not to exceed \$25,000
RESOLUTION # R-20200203-02, a Resolution to allow the Town Administrator to enter into a Purchase Agreement with Telescope Casual Furniture, Inc. for Umbrellas and Lounge Chairs at a cost not to exceed \$16,900
CLOSE OF MEETINGMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers